MAPE Local 2001 Meeting Minutes, 7/2/2019
 
Call to Order (Angela Christle)
 
Approve previous month’s minutes (June Minutes)
 
Reports
· Treasurer’s Report (Rick Indrelie)
· Chief Steward’s Report (Kay Pedretti)
· Membership Report (Kristen Gallo)
· Regional Director’s Report (John Ferrara)
· Business Agent Report (Pete Marincel)
· Negotiations Report (Kay Pedretti)
 
Important Dates
· Wed, 07/10/19 Noon-1:00 PM, Contract Informational Meeting, Riverland College in Austin (C124 East Bldg)
· Tue, 07/16/19 Noon-1:00 PM, Contract Informational Meeting, PCA/Health in Rochester (large conference room)
· Thu, 07/18/19, Conversations Training (RCTC HS136) – email Kristen Gallo if interested
· Thu, 07/18/19 5:30-7:00 PM, Quarterly Steward Meeting in Rochester
· Wed, 07/24/19 Noon-1:00 PM, Contract Informational Meeting, DNR/AG/BWSR office in Rochester (center conference room)
· Wed, 07/24/19 5:00-7:00 PM, Red Wing Quarterly Mtg with Contract Info Meeting (Liberty’s)
· Fri, 07/26/19 @ 8:30 AM, Advanced Steward Training in Shoreview, MN (registration page)
· Tue, 08/06/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Wed, 08/07/19 Noon-1:00 PM, Contract Informational Meeting, MnDOT in Rochester (D6E Zumbro River South Fork conf room)
· Fri, 08/09/19 Noon-1:00 PM, Contract Informational Meeting, Winona State University (Maxwell Hall 158)
· Wed, 08/21/19 5:00-7:00 PM, Rochester Quarterly Mtg (place TBD)
· Fri, 08/23/19, Basic Steward training in Shoreview, MN
· Tue, 09/10/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Sat, 09/14/19 MAPE Delegate Assembly
· Tue, 10/01/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Tue, 10/22/19 5:00-7:00 PM, Red Wing Quarterly Mtg (place TBD)
· Tue, 11/05/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Thu, 11/21/19 5:00-7:00 PM, Rochester Quarterly Mtg (place TBD)
· Fri, 11/22/19, Basic Steward training in Shoreview, MN
· Tue, 12/03/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
 
Unfinished Business
· None
 
New Business
· Negotiations update
· Contract Information
· Wage Calculator and Premium Impacts
· Meetings in region – see Important Dates above
· One negotiations item that did not go forward that we would like to resurrect in the next biennium is adding new top steps to the current pay scales
· Upcoming “Conversations” training – July 18th Rochester
· June training went well
· Travel and lost time will be reimbursed
· 2019 Special Elections
· Nominations open Friday, June 28th and close July 29th
· Full information available on MAPE website here
· Local 2001 open seat: vice-president
 
 
Adjourn
 
Locations for the meeting
Riverland 108
MN State SE Red Wing 211
MN State SE Winona 158
RCTC ST108
WSU Maxwell 158
 
Virtual location for the meeting
You're invited to a collaborative virtual meeting room
Click to join: https://workspace.pinnaca.com/index.html?id=053593385
 
Telephone access for the meeting
Call an access number below, then enter 053593385#
 
Toll Free: (855) 693 0288
Local: (952) 683 7100

